Date

City of Belle Meade Texnessee
Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police

4705 Harding Road & Nashville TN 37205 & 615-297-0241 ¢ Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade

Incident

March 9th 2020 to March 15th 2020

Address

Description

3-9-2020

3-9-2020

3-10-2020

3-10-2020

3-10-2020

3-11-2020

3-11-2020

3-11-2020

3-12-2020

3-12-2020

3-12-2020

Officer Investigation

Animal

Officer Investigation

LPR/Bolo

LPR/Wanted Person

Assist Citizen

Safety Hazzard

Safety Hazzard

Officer Investigation

Officer Investigation

Officer Investigation

800 Block of Belle Meade Blvd

Westview Ave & Sunnybrook Dr

200 Block of Lynwood Blvd

Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd

Lynwood Blvd & Abbott Martin

300 Block of Walnut Dr.

Canterbury Dr. & West Brookfield

300 Westview Ave

300 Block of Walnut Dr

100 Block of Bellevue Dr South

Belle Meade Blvd

Issued a warning to two joggers running
without reflective vest.

Received a call about a small brown dog
with a cone on it’s head running loose.

A resident took the dog to her vet to see if
the dog was chipped.

Received a call from a resident about
someone breaking into his vehicle in his
driveway. Turned out to be the trash crew
picking up trash in the neighborhood.

LPR hit on a vehicle Metro was looking for
stemming from a road rage incident on
Monday. When we contacted them they
were no longer looking for the vehicle.

LPR hit on a vehicle that was connected to
a wanted person and possible break-ins
to vehicles. Vehicle was not located

Assisted a resident gain access to her home
after she locked her keys inside her house

Received complaints about vehicles parking
on side of the road. Turned out to be
construction vehicles.

Received complaint of a trailer blocking the
road. Driver was warned about causing
traffic congestion

Received a call from Metro asking us to do a
welfare check on a female that had called
911. Contact was made with her and her
husband and everything was okay.

Took a report for threats on a person,
Received a call about a driver speeding

down Belle Meade Blvd. Units were
not able to locate the vehicle.



3-12-2020

3-12-2020

3-12-2020

3-13-2020

3-13-2020

3-14-2020

3-14-2020

3-15-2020

3-15-2020

Assist Citizen

Suspicious Subject

Assist Citizen

Officer Investigation

Suspicious Subject

Officer Investigation

Traffic Stop/DUI

Officer Investigation

Officer Investigation

400 Block of West Brookfield

Harding Pl & Belle Meade Blvd

Harding Rd & Jackson Blvd

Page Rd & Chickering Lane

5000 Block of Harding Rd

800 Block of Lynwood Blvd

Harding Pl & Windsor

1100 Block of Belle Meade Blvd

500 Block of Belle Meade Blvd

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.
1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be
sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.

2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

Assisted a resident who had locked his
keys in his vehicle that was blocking the
catering truck

Metro called about a male subject walking
on Harding Road at Belle Meade Blvd who
walked into the woods. Subject was not
located

Gave a male subject a ride home to
South Harpeth Rd

Officer was flagged down about a vehicle
in the middle of the road at Chancery and
Herbert. Driver was waiting on the rest of
the landscape crew for a job on Chancery

Received a call about a male subject on
Harding Rd wearing camo and hunkering
down in the grass. Subject is trying to get
to Sulphur Springs

Received a report about a barking dog that
has been barking for awhile but could not
locate it

Arrested male subject for DUI, open
container and driving without a license.

Received a call about construction work
going on. Contact was made with the crew
and advised them of the ordnance

Metro called to advise of a S.0.S. coming
from a vehicle parked in the 500 block of
Belle Meade Blvd. Vehicle was not located,
S0 we spoke to the husband, who called his
wife who had pushed the wrong button in
her vehicle

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!




