

City of Belle Meade tennessee

Belle Meade Police Department

Timothy Eads, Chief of Police
4705 Harding Road ♦ Nashville TN 37205 ♦ 615-297-0241 ♦ Fax 615-297-0044

Incidents Occurring In or Near the City of Belle Meade March 9th 2020 to March 15th 2020

Date	Incident	Address	Description
3-9-2020	Officer Investigation	800 Block of Belle Meade Blvd	Issued a warning to two joggers running without reflective vest.
3-9-2020	Animal	Westview Ave & Sunnybrook Dr	Received a call about a small brown dog with a cone on it's head running loose. A resident took the dog to her vet to see if the dog was chipped.
3-10-2020	Officer Investigation	200 Block of Lynwood Blvd	Received a call from a resident about someone breaking into his vehicle in his driveway. Turned out to be the trash crew picking up trash in the neighborhood.
3-10-2020	LPR/Bolo	Harding Rd & Lynwood Blvd	LPR hit on a vehicle Metro was looking for stemming from a road rage incident on Monday. When we contacted them they were no longer looking for the vehicle.
3-10-2020	LPR/Wanted Person	Lynwood Blvd & Abbott Martin	LPR hit on a vehicle that was connected to a wanted person and possible break-ins to vehicles. Vehicle was not located
3-11-2020	Assist Citizen	300 Block of Walnut Dr.	Assisted a resident gain access to her home after she locked her keys inside her house
3-11-2020	Safety Hazzard	Canterbury Dr. & West Brookfield	Received complaints about vehicles parking on side of the road. Turned out to be construction vehicles.
3-11-2020	Safety Hazzard	300 Westview Ave	Received complaint of a trailer blocking the road. Driver was warned about causing traffic congestion
3-12-2020	Officer Investigation	300 Block of Walnut Dr	Received a call from Metro asking us to do a welfare check on a female that had called 911. Contact was made with her and her husband and everything was okay.
3-12-2020	Officer Investigation	100 Block of Bellevue Dr South	Took a report for threats on a person,
3-12-2020	Officer Investigation	Belle Meade Blvd	Received a call about a driver speeding down Belle Meade Blvd. Units were not able to locate the vehicle.

3-12-2020	Assist Citizen	400 Block of West Brookfield	Assisted a resident who had locked his keys in his vehicle that was blocking the catering truck
3-12-2020	Suspicious Subject	Harding Pl & Belle Meade Blvd	Metro called about a male subject walking on Harding Road at Belle Meade Blvd who walked into the woods. Subject was not located
3-12-2020	Assist Citizen	Harding Rd & Jackson Blvd	Gave a male subject a ride home to South Harpeth Rd
3-13-2020	Officer Investigation	Page Rd & Chickering Lane	Officer was flagged down about a vehicle in the middle of the road at Chancery and Herbert. Driver was waiting on the rest of the landscape crew for a job on Chancery
3-13-2020	Suspicious Subject	5000 Block of Harding Rd	Received a call about a male subject on Harding Rd wearing camo and hunkering down in the grass. Subject is trying to get to Sulphur Springs
3-14-2020	Officer Investigation	800 Block of Lynwood Blvd	Received a report about a barking dog that has been barking for awhile but could not locate it
3-14-2020	Traffic Stop/DUI	Harding Pl & Windsor	Arrested male subject for DUI, open container and driving without a license.
3-15-2020	Officer Investigation	1100 Block of Belle Meade Blvd	Received a call about construction work going on. Contact was made with the crew and advised them of the ordnance
3-15-2020	Officer Investigation	500 Block of Belle Meade Blvd	Metro called to advise of a S.O.S. coming from a vehicle parked in the 500 block of Belle Meade Blvd. Vehicle was not located, so we spoke to the husband, who called his wife who had pushed the wrong button in her vehicle

Be sure to lock your residence and use your security system.

- 1. Remove valuables from your vehicle, place items in the trunk or out of sight in the vehicle. Then be sure to lock your vehicle, regardless of locations.
- 2. Be aware of your surroundings when leaving home/other areas and while walking to vehicle.

This information is provided to the residents of the City of Belle Meade for safety information only!